
City of Wasilla 
Action Memorandum No. 21-26 

Contract Amendment To Big Dipper Construction In The Amount Of $1 29,200 For Townsite 
Parking Lot Improvements For Fiscal Year 2022. 

Originator: Public Works Director 
Date: 6/2/2021 Agenda of: 6/14/2021 

Route to: Department Head Signature 

X Public Works Director 

X Finance Director 

X Deputy Administrator 

X City Clerk 

X Mayor 

Fiscal Impact: IZJ yes or D no Funds Available: IZl yes $129,200 FY2022 

Account name/number: Jake Wright Parking Lot/110-4330-433.45-74 
Attachments: Big Dipper Proposal (8 pages) 

CIP Detail Sheet (1 page) 

Summary Statement: This contract amendment continues the initial contract awarded to Big 
Dipper Construction through Invitation to Bid No. 0713-0-2020/AG for construction of the Townsite 
Parking Lot in 2020, originally titled the Jake Wrigth Fire Hall parking lot. The parking lot paving, 
curb and gutter, and striping were completed last year under phase one of the contract. This 
action memorandum authorizes the final phase of the project to install landscaping, decorative 
fencing, and pedestrian lighting in the form of lighted bollards. 

Staff Recommendation: Approve the Action Memorandum. 

City of Wasil la, Alaska AM No. 21-26 
Page 1 of 1 



' 

Item 
No. 

1 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

12 
13 

14 

P> , Big Dippar ConstruoUon Inc_ 
LICENSED - BONDED - SNSURED 

F=!O~ Sox 8'7'4550 - WasiUa .. Alaska. 99687 
Office: 376-834'"5 - Shop: S'7G-S340 

' ' 

Description of work Qty Unit unit price 
landscape Bed excavation 150.00 Cyds $ 31.65 
Install Bollards 1.00 Each 
Electrical/ lighted bollards 1.00 lsum $ 34,500.00 
Norway Maple 3.00 Each $ 2,078.63 
Blueberry Delight Juniper 29.00 Each $ 296.13 
little Giant Globe Cedar 43.00 Each $ 301.88 
Veronica Spicata 238.00 Each $ 109.25 
Seeding 1.500 MSF $ 184.00 
Topsoil4" 125.00 Cyds $ 69.00 
Rock Mulch 4"-6" Cyds #DlV/0! 
landscape Edging 50.00 lnft $ 31.63 
Bark Nugget Mulch - 3" layer 25.00 Cyds $ 147.20 
Decorative Fencing 162.00 lnft $ 98.97 

Mob./Demob 1.00 lsum $ 5,944.64 

Total Price 
$ 4,748.06 
Included below 

$ 34,500.00 

$ 6,235.88 

$ 8,587.63 

$ 12,980.63 

$ 26,001.50 

$ 276.00 

$ 8,625.00 

$ -

$ 1,581.25 

$ 3,680.00 

$ 16,033.88 

$ 5,944.64 



"' 



l 

• •• 
Q ~~ " "' 8 

,, 
=> '· ji! 
0 '· >- <(~ 

w '· iii e s~ 
w li J!; "' . 
:::J ,~. 
(} ~~ 

5a 
' a•B 

d"<s 

~''-" ·, ___ ..... --· ·-- . --

' ' 
z i 
!;:;,;g~ 

67~~ 
!~~i 

~;5 
~~' 3..,5 
~~9tj 
~~1~ 
t;;~~~ 

= 

I 

' I 

1! 
.~ 
I 
I 
I 

I 
j 



N 



N 

" :;; 
~ 

~ ~ C) 

! "' 0 
L1J 

~ z 
:J 

m w 
~" z 

0 

"' L1J 
1--z 
L1J 
0 
0• <(5 
0" ..J! 

~ 

-

"l 
~ w 
0 

~ 

liH 

0~ 
Eg 
o)~ 
d 
'C ~~ 
Q) ~~!!~~ 
()) "''!' ~·"' •J·~· 0)1'1 ll.g" cpm 
W .. ~;;ull 

I 

' I 
I 

I 
I 

I 



I 
' 

I '! h 
I 

I i I I 
' ' ' 

I ! ' ! ' ~ ' 

I I i 

I i ! 
i ' l 
i i I ' ! l 

I !, ! 
11 

1
, ! i 'i . I I !• ! ' I 

.~ 0 I ' ' I ! ' 
,, . 

' 

I 
• 

i 
ii 
~~ I s, 
!' 
I 
' 
! 
' 

II! 
'!! ~~, 

IIi 
! ~ ' 

> • ! 

I ' i ' 
l I 

I 
' ' • • I 

! ! ' 

' ' I 
' 

! 
! 
! 

I i 
! 
! 
! 

' ! 
l ' i i I 

1. 

w 
_J 

-0 
••• 0 
-::::> 

I 



'~I i ~ ~b~ 
.i ~:il .. 

! ~!I ~h 

15 
:s~ 
~~ 
~~ 
~"" 
0~ 
~"' u~ 

g 

"l 
~ 
0 
w 
~ 

1l 
"' 0 

:1 

til~ 

liE 
!I~ 

w ---' ••• 0 
-0 ::J 

I 

N 
-I 

~~ 
~, 

' 
' !I 

~~ 

J. ' 



0 
~ 

:'5 ·',,, J 
"'---,--~ 

~ 

53~ 
~§ w 

_J - 0 "' ••• 0 - :::J 
I 

H ~ ~ H 
r 1 E ~ 

< ' ' 



City Of Wasilla 
Capital Improvement Project Detail 

Fiscal Year 2022 
Through Fiscal Year 2025 

Project Title: I Jake Wright Fire Hall Parking Lot 

Project Description: I construct public parking lot on Main Street 

Department/Div.: I Public Works!Propertles 

Project Narrative: 
This project will construct a public parking lot on Main Street with a fee box that will have 
18 new parking spaces. This project Is located next to the Museum and Historic 
Townsite, and It Is the former site of the Jake Wright Fire Hall. 

The FY2022 work is for landscaping and additional pedestrian level lighting that was not 
completed In FY2021. 

Impact on Operating Budget: 

Fiscal impact Includes snow plowing, electricty for lighting and landscaping maintenance 
estimated at $10,000 annually. 

Project Cost Summary 

Expenditure Category: 

Project 
Prior Expenditures Project Fiscal YR Fiscal YR 

Budget To Date Balance 2021 2022 
Admlnistration/OH $ $ $ $ $ 
Land 
Design Services 
Engineering 
Construction 150,000 150,000 
Equipment 
Other Services 
Contingency 
Totals $ $ $ 150,000 $ 150,000 

Funding Source Summary 

Funding Sources: 

Project 
Prior Revenue Project Fiscal YR Fiscal YR 

Budget To Date Balance 2021 2022 
Local: 
Operating Transfers 
General Fund $ $ $ $ 150,000 150,000 

Totals $ $ $ $ 150,000 $ 150,000 

Cost Beyond 5-Year 
Program: I$ -I 

Project Number: I 433~45~741 
(Assigned By Finance Department) 

Ranking: 
(Assigned By Administration) 

Additions 

Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Total CIP 
2023 2024 2025 Cost 

$ $ $ $ 

300,000 

$ $ $ $ 300,000 

Additions 

Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Total CIP 
2023 2024 2025 Funding 

$ 300,000 

$ $ $ $ 300,000 


